
*T

5
v
o

Bi dAan Afrandt a fuisfri V iswavi dy a0 ay a
WORKS DEPARTMENT, MOHANPUR, NADIA

e-Tender Notice No. WD / BCKV / NIT - 03(e) i 2022-'23 Dated: 21.09.2022

NOTICE INVITING C-TENDER
(Submission of tender through online)

1) 2022_BCKV_408974_1 4) 2022_BCKV_408977_1 6) 2022_BCKV_408980-1

2) 2022_BCKV_408975_1 5) 2022_BCKV-408979_1 7) 2022_BCKV_408981-1

3) 2022_BCKV_408976_1

On behalf of the Local Tender Committee, B.C.K.V. ln-Charge, Works department invites e-tender Notice vide No- WD / BCKV /

Nla-03(e) 12022-23dated2l.0g.2022fortheworksdetailedinthetablebelow:WorksDepartment,BCKV,Mohanpur,Nadia

a

lD No.

sl.
No.

Name of works
Estimated

Amount put to
Tender (in Rs)

Earnest
Money
(in Rs)

Eligibility of Contractors
Time of

Completion

Defect
Liability
Period

1 Renovation of cycle shed near Faculty

of Horticulture under BCKV, Mohanpur,
Nadia (2nd call)

1,18,134.00 2,953.00

Bonafied Contractors having

40% credential of the

estimated amount put to tender
for the work of similar nature

and not older than 05 (Five)

years from the date of calling
N.l.e.T. & as per G.O.

1 5 days
03

(Three)
years

2 Repairing of roof of Hon'ble Vice-

Chancellor Bungalow under B.C.K.V.,
Mohanpur, Nadia

1,48,328.00 3,708.00

Bonafied Contractors having
40% credential of the

estimated amount put to tender
for the work of similar nature
and not older than 05 (Five)
years from the date of calling

N.l.e.T. & as per G.O.

1 5 days

05

(Three)
years

Repair maintenance of Soil Water

Engineering Lab Shed under B.C.K.V.,
Mohanpur, Nadia

4,01,137.00 10,028.00

Bonafied Contractors having

40% credential of the

estimated amount put to tender

for the work of similar nature

and not older than 05 (Five)

years from the date of calling

N.l e.T. & as per G.0.

21 days

03

(Three)
years

4 Tarfelting work at roof of Ladies Hostel

- lll to stop roof leakage at Mohanpur
Campus, B.C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia

90,386.00 2,260.00

Bonafied Contractors having

40% credential of the

estimated amount put to tender

for the work of similar nature

and not older than 05 (Five)
years from the date of calling
N.l.e.T. & as per G.0.

1 5 days

05

(Three)
years

r Sinking of 150 x 100 x 100 m approx
depth tube-well at west side of Bidhan
Abas (Student hostel) at Burdwan
extended campus under B.C.K.V. and

allied pipe line work

1,55,750.00 3,894.00

Bonafied Contractors having

40% credential of the
estimated amount put to tender
for the work of similar nature
and not older than 05 (Five)
years from the date of calling
N.l.e.T. & as per G.O.

15 days

03
(Three)
years

b Supply, commissioning of elevator at
Administrative Building under Bidhan

Chandra Krishi Viswavidyalaya,
Mohanpur, Nadia

Item rate
quoted

35,000.00

Bonafied Contractors having

40% credential of the

estimated amount put io tender
for the work of similar nature

and not older than 05 (Five)
years from the date of calling
N.l.e.T. & as per G.O.

05 months
03

(Three)

years

7 Stock purchase of electrical materials
for day to day maintenance works under
B.C,K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia - Online
tender

Item rate

quoted
'10,000.00

Bonafied Contractors having

40% credential of the
estimated amount put to tender
for the work of similar nature
and not older than 05 (Five)
years from the date of calling
N.l.e.T. & as per G.0.

1 0 days N.A.



Date & Time Schedule of online through the website https:/letender.wb.nic.in

Sl. No Particulars Date & Time

1 Date of Publishing of NIT 21.09.2022

2 Date for downloading of Tender Documents
Start 23.09.2022 from 1 0.00 A. M

End 12.10.2022 upto 2.00 P.M.

3 Date of Submission of Tender
Start 23.09.2022 from '10.00 A.M.

End 12.10.2022 upto 6.00 P.M.

4 Date, Time & Place of Opening of Technical Bid

1. Eligibility criteria for participation of tender :

i) All eligible and intending tenderers are required to produce valid Vat Registration with up to date GST return, P/Tax challan, lT
Return (Saral), PAN card etc. along with the application for permission of tender paper. Credentials (upto 40%of the job value)
regarding past experience of similar type of work may also be produced to satisfy the previous performance

ii) ln case of Eleckical work Electrical Conkactor Licence, Supervisory License etc. to be produced.

iii) Registered Unemployed Engineers' Co-operative Societies i Unemployed Labour Co,-Op. Societies are required to furnish valid
Bye Law, Current Audit Report along with other relevant supporting papers. [Non Statutory Documents],

iv) A prospective bidder shall be allowed to participate in the particular job either in the capacity of individual or as a partner of a
firm. lf found to have applied severally in a sinqle job, all his aoplications will be reiected for that job, without assigning any
reason thereof.

v) The partnership firm shall furnish the registered partnership deed and the company shall furnish the Article of Association and
Memorandum. [Non Statutory Documents],

2. The FINANCIAL OFFER of the prospective tenderers will be considered only if the tender qualifles in the Technical Bid. The decision
of Evaluation Committee / Local Tender Committee will be final and binding on all concerned and no challenge against such
decision will be entertained.

3. Earnest Money @ 2,50h of the estimated amount put to tender will be deposited to the process of RTGS / NEFT transaction by
e-Banking System. To avail the system, the Bidders shall login to the e-Procurement Portal of the Govt, of West Bengal,
https://wbtenders.gov.in by using his login lD and Password.

4. Both Technical Bid and Financial Bid should be submitted duly digitally signed by the Tenderer through the website
https://etender.wb.nic.in. (Details of which has been narrated in 'lnstruction to Bidders')

5. The conkactor whose tender is accepted will be required to furnish security for the due fulfilment of his contract consisting of
deduction of ten percent of bill amount as security money.

6 The successful tenderer should have to obey the rules, regulations, labour laws etc. of Labour Department, Government of West
Bengal.

7 The contractors shall quote in figures as well in words the rate in percentage below I above or at par of the total amount of the priced
schedule of items with probable quantities.

B Tenderers who will sign in the tender on behalf of a Company or Firm must produce a registered documents in respect of their
competency along with the tender failing which their tenders will not be considered.

9. Bids shallremain valid for a period not less than 120 days (One hundred twenty)from the last date of submission of financialbid /
sealed bid. lf the bidder withdraws the bid during the period of bid validity the earnest money as deposited will be forfeited forthwith
without assigning any reason thereof.

1 0. The acceptance of the tender will rest with the accepting authority who does not bind himself to accept the lowest or any tender and
reserved to himself the right to reject in part or in full any or in full any or all the tender received or to split up the wor'k in different
groups without assigning any reasons thereoff.

11. The tenders which do not fulfll any of the above conditions or are incomplete in any respect liable to summarily rejection.
12. lf any contractor fails to start the work within 7 (Seven) days from issuing date of Work Order / Formal Tender the Work Order wiil be

cancelled and relevant classes of the contract shall deemed to have executed by the tendering authority. No litigation to this effect
shall be entertained by the tender inviting authority, this is incorporated to deliver time bound public works.

13. No departmental materials will be issued to the conkactor and materials, tools and plants are to be supplied by the contractor.
14. Constructional Labour Welfare Cess @ 1 (One)% of cost of construction will be deducted from every Bill of the selected agency, Vat,

Royalty and all other Statutory levy / Cess will have to be borne by the contractor and the rate in the schedule of rates inclusive of all
the taxes and cell stated above.

15. No mobilization advance and secured advance will be allowed.
16. All materials required for the proposed scheme as mentioned including bitumen (all grade), bitumen emulsion, cement and steel shall

be of specified grade and approved brand in conformity with relevanlcoOe of piactice (latest revision) and manufacture accordingly
and shall be procured and supplied by the agerrcy at their own cost including all taxes. Authenticated evidence for purchase of
bitumen, bitumen emulsion, cement and steel are to be submitted along with challan and test certificate. ln the event of further testing
opted by the Engineer-ln-Charge, then such testing from any Government approved testing laboratory shall have to be conducted by
the agency at their own cost. only 60/70 (vG 30) grade paving bitumen ot t,O.c.L / B p.a.L./ H.p.i.L. (from nearestdepot) wilt be
permitted as straight run bitumen.

15.10.2022 at'1 0.00 A.M.

ln the Office of the Works department, B.C.K V., Mohanpur, Nadia.

Financial bid will be open, immediately after completion of entire
process of Technical Bid.



17. ln case of Ascertaining Authority at any stage of tender process or execution of work necessary registered irrevocable power of
attorney is to be produced.

18. During scrutiny, if it is come to the notice to tender inviting authority that the credential or any other papers found incorrect /
manufactured / fabricated, then that tenderer will not be allowed to participate in the tender anO inat appiication will be out righly
rejected without any prejudice with forfeiture of earnest money forthwith.

19' Before issuance of the work order, the tender inviting authority may verify the credential and other documents of the lowest tenderer
if found necessary. After verification, if it is found that such documents submitted by the lowest tenderer is either manufacture or false
in that case, work order will not be issued in favour of the tenderer under any circumstances.

20. All Agencies are requested to submit the following documents in support of their Credential (Non-statuary Documents)
i) Work order and working schedule.

ii) Completion certificate showing date of completion.

iii) Payment certificate with the application in support of their credentials.
21. i) conditional tender or incomplete tender will not be accepted in any case

ii) The accepting authority reserves the right to accept or reject the tender without assigning any reasons what so over.
iii) The applicant must inspect the site of work and get acquainted with site conditions, facilities available and problems to be faced

during work and take into account all such factors before quoting rate.

22. Deduction of tax shall be made as per GST norms i any other, as per financial rule.

23. S & P Contractor should have valid contracto/s Trade License of Corporation or Municipality.

24. ln the event of non availability of fund; all tenders will be cancelled.

25' The earnest money of the unsuccessful Bidde(s) will be refunded from the office of the Works department concerned with the work,
after he /she / they is / are to apply for the same, giving the reference to the work, NIT No., daie of Tender, amount and mode of
Earnest Money deposited - all in a complete form.

26' The Bidder, at the Bidde/s own responsibility and risk is encouraged to visit and examine the site of works and its surroundings and
obtain all information that may be necessary for preparing the Bid lnd entering into a contract for the work ,r;;fi;Jin lne ruotice
inviting Tender, the cost of visiting the site shall be at the Bidde/s own expense.

27 ' The intending Bidders shall clearly understand that whatever may be the outcome of the present invitation of Bids, no cost of Bidding
shall be reimbursable by the Department. ln-Charge, Works department, Works department reserves the right to reject any
application for purchasing Bid documents and to accept or reject any offer without assigning any reason whatsoever and is not liable
for any cost that might have incurred by any Bidder at the stage of Bidding.

2B' All intending bidders are requested to be present in the Chamber of the ln-Charge, Works department , Works department, during
opening ofthe Tender, to observe the tender opening procedure.

29 Tender inviting authority reserves the right to cancelthe N.l.T. due to unavoidable circumstances and no claim in this respect will be
entertained.

30 Tender inviting authority reserves the right to issue corrigendum towards the estimated amount and eligibility of contractors tn case of
any revision. Three days in advance to the date of application under certain unavoidable circumstances.

31. Work order will be issued subject to placement of fund.

32' Payment of work will be Dependent on availability of fund. lntending tenderers may consider this criteria while submission of Tender
and quoting their rates.

33' lf the contractor or his workmen or servants or authorized representatives shall break, deface, injure, or destroy any part of building,
in which they may be working, or any building, road, road - curbs, fence, enclosure, water pipes, cables, orainsl eteltiic or tetephoneposts or wires, trees, grass or grassland or cultivated ground contiguous to the premises, on'whlch the work or any part of it is being
executed, or if any damage shall happen to the work from any cauie whatsoever or any'imperfections become apparent in it at any
time whether during its execution cr within a period of three years after issuance of a certificate of its completion by the ln-Charge,
Works department , the contractor shall make the same gooo at his own expense, or in default, the ln-Charge, W6*s Oepirtment
may cause the same to.be made good by other workmen and deduct the expense (of which the certificate oith. tn-Cnrrge, Works
department shall be final) from any sums, whether under this contract or othenrrise, that may be then, or at any time thereafter beforedue to contractor by the Government or from his security deposit, or the proceeds of sale thereof, or of a sufficient portion thereof andif the cost, in the opinion of the ln-Charge, Works.department 1*nicn opinion shall be final and conclusive against the conhactor), ofmaking such damage or imperfections goods shall exceed the amount of such security deposit and / or procedure prescribed by anylow for the time being in force.

ln case of work tender, the security deposit of the conhactor shall not be refunded before the expiry of three years after the issuance
of the certificate, final or otherwise, of completion of work by the ln-Charge, Works department;
Provided that the work shall not be deemed to have been completed unless the "Final Bill" in respect thereof shall have been passed
and certified for payment by the ln-Charge, Works depaffientj
Provided further that the ln-Charge, Works depa(ment shall pass the "Final Bill" and certify thereon within a period of forty five dayswith effect from the date of submission thereof by the contractor, the amount payable to the contractor under this contract and shallalso issue a separate certificate of completion of work to the contractor within'the saio peiioo of iorty nr. days. The certificate of ln-charge, works department whether in respect of the amount payable to the contractor against ine ,,rinal 

Bill,, or in respect ofcompletion of work shall be final and conclusive against the coniraltor. However, the security deposit of the contractor held with aGovernment under the provision of clause I hereof ihall be refundable to the contractor in the manner provided hereunder.
30% of the security deposit shall be refunded to the conkactor on expiry of one year after the issuance of certificate of completion ofwork;



Fufter 30% of the security deposit shall be refunded to the contractor on expiry of two years;

The balance 4070 of the security deposit shall be refunded to the contractor on expiry of three years,

Explanation :

The word 'Work' means and includes road work, bridge work, building work, sanitary and plumbing work, electrical work and / or any
other work contemplated within the scope and ambit of this conkact. The work may be of original or special repair in nature or a
combination thereof, or of originalor special repair in nature in combination with the work(s) of repair and I or maintenance in nature;

Provided that in respect of the work of repair or maintenance in nature or a combination thereof, the words three years wherever
appearing in this Clause shall be deemed to be one year and in which case the security deposit of the contractor held with the
Government under the provision of Clause I hereof shall be refundable to the contractor on expiry of one year after the issuance of
certificate of completion of work by the ln-Charge, Works department.

34. Contractors will be liable to submit concrete cube test certificate from any Government approved institution for establishing required
compressive strength of concrete as and when required by the Engineer-in-Charge against respective phase of R.C.C. wor-ks related
with the job"

35. No CONDITIONAL/ INCOMPLETE TENDER will be accepted under any circumstances

36. Additional clause

Payment terms :

i) No advance payment will be made.

ii) Onetime payment against final bill to be made after successful completion of work.

iii) Security deposit amount will be refunded as per Clause No. 33 of Nlf
iv) Security Deposit @ 10"/,,lncome Tax, Labour Welfare & Cess @ 1% of the final bill amount to be deducted as per financial

rules.

v) G.S.T. @ 120k and labour welfare cess @ 1% are included with rate against individual item.

,t\,-
ln-Charge

Works Department

No. wD/BCKV/CW-04, 05, 08, 10 and 11 & EW-03 and o4l2o22-'nl+6? t I 1ls ) t 20ZZ dated:21.09,2022

Copy fonruarded with a request to display in the notice board for wide circulation to:.

1. The Regiskar, B.C.K.V, Mohanpur, Nadia.

2. Jhq Compholler, B.C.K.V, Mohanpur, Nadia.

Jk' the Librarian, B.C.K.V, Mohanpur, Nadia with request to upload the tender notice in BCKV Website - www.bckv.edu.in.
4. The Director of Research, B.C.K.V., Kalyani, Nadia.

5 The Director of Farms, B C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia.

6. The Director of Extension Education, B.C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia.

7. The Special Officer (Development), B.C.K.V., Katyani, Nadia.

8. The Dean, Students'Welfare, B.C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia.

9. The Dean, Faculty of Agriculture, B.C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia.

10 The Dean, Faculty of Horticulture, B.C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia.

1'1. The Dean, Faculty of Agril. Engineering, B.C.K.V, Mohanpur, Nadia.

12. The Dean, Post Graduate Studies, B.C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia

13. The Associate Dean, college of Agriculture, Burdwan sadar under B.c.K.v., Mohanpur, Nadia
'14. The Vice-Chancello/s Secretariat, B.C.K.V, Mohanpur, Nadia.

15. The SAE (Civil), Works Department, B.C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia
16. The SAE (Electricat), Works Department, B.C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia
'17 The Sr. Assistant, Works Department, B.C.K.V., Kalyani, Nadia.
'18. BCKV Website - www.bckv.edu.in

19. Office Copy

( ,HN
s/".. rnW'$gflgggelt

ttr'tl*s ilone.+nra"1 .,

i!i,i1;'; Char.la Hnsni Uls*.a Vidya;nrrn
hilr:nanouy N*edja



INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS
SECTION - A

1. General guidance for e-Tendering

lnstructions/ Guidelines for tenders for electronic submission of the tenders online have been annexed for assisting the contractors to parttcipate

in e-Tendering.

2. Registration of Contractor

Any contractor willing to take part in the process of e-Tendering will have to be enrolled & registered with the Government e-Procurement system,

through logging on to https://etender.wb.nic.in (the web portal of public works department) the contractor is to click on the link for e-Tendering site

as given on the web portal.

3. Digital Signature certificate (DSC)

Each contractor is required to obtain a class-ll or Class-lll Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) for submission of tenders, from the approved

service provider of the National lnformation's Centre (NlC) on payment of requisite amount details are available at the Web Site,

4. Downloading of Tender Documents

The contractor can search & download NIT & Tender Documents electronically from computer once he logs on to the website mentioned in

Clause 2 using the Digital Signature Certificate. This is the only mode of collection of Tender Documents.

5. Participation in more than one work

A prospective bidder shall be allowed to participate in the job either in the capacity of individual or as a partner of a firm. lf found to have applied
severally in a single job all his applications will be rejected for that job.

6. Submission of Tenders.

General process of submission, Tenders are to be submitted through online the website stated in two folders at a time for each work, one in

Technical Proposal & the other is Financial Proposal before the prescribed date &time using the Digital Signature Certiflcate (DSC) the
documents are to be uploaded virus scanned copy duly Digitally Signed. The documents will get encrypted (transformed into non readable
formats).

A. Technical proposal

The Technical proposal should contain scanned copies of the following further two covers (folders).

A-1. Statutory Cover Containing

i) Prequalification Application ( Form - l)

ii) Special Terms, condition & specification of works,

A-2, Non statutory Cover Containing

i) ProfessionalTax (PT), deposit receipt challan, Pan Card, lTR, GST

ii) Registration Certificate under Company Act (lf any)

iii) Registered Deed of patuership Firm/ Article of Association & Memorandum.

iv) Power of Attorney (For Partnership Firm/ Private Limited Company, lf any)

v) Tax Audited Report in 3 CD Form along with Balance Sheet & Profit & Loss A/c for the last five years (year just preceding the current Financial
Year will be considered as year - 1) duly certified by the Chartered Accountants.

vi) Clearance Certificate for the Current Year issued by the Assistant Register of Co-Op (S) (ARCS) Bye Laws are to be submitted by the
Registered labour Co-Op (S) Engineers' Co.- Opt.(S)

vii) Credential for completion of at least one similar nature of work under the authority of state / central Govt. statutory bodies under State/Central
Govt. constituted under the statute of the state/ state Govt. having a magnitude of 40 (Forty) percent of the Estimated amount put to tender during
the last 5 (five) years prior to the date of issue of this NIT is to be furnished.

viii) Blank "Letter Head" of the Agency.

Note:- Failure of submission of any of the above mentioned documents (as stated in A1 & A2) will render the tender liable to summarily rejected
for both statutory & non statutory cover.



THE ABOVE STATED NON.STATUTORY / TECHNICAL DOGUMENTS SHOULD BE ARRANGE IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER

Click the check boxes beside the-necessary documents in the My Document list and then click the tab "submit Non Statutory Documents,to sent
the selected documents to Non-Statutory Folder. Next Click the lab "Click to Encrypt and uptoad" and then click the ',Technical,, Folder to uptoad
the Technical Documents.

Note:- Failure of submission of any of the above mentioned documents will render the tender liable to summarily rejected for both statutory & non
statutory cover.

Tender domment will be opened by the ln-Charge, Works department on behalf of Purchase Committee, B.C.K.v. electronically from the website
using their Digital Signature Certificate.

1) Cove(folder) statutory document should be open {irst and.il found orde(folder) for non statutory documents will be open. lf there is any
deficiency in the statutory documents the tender will summarily be rejected.

2) Uploading the summary list of qualified tenders.

3) Pursuant so scrutiny & decision of the Tender lnviting Authority the summary list of the eligible tender & the serial number of work for which
their proposal will be considered will be uploaded in the web poftals.

G. Financial proposal

i) The financial proposal should contain the following documents in one cover (folder) i.e. Bill of quantities (BOa) the contractor is to quote thepercentage rate (Presenting Above / Below / At per) online through computer in the space marfed tor quoting rate in the BOe.

ii) only downloaded copies of the above documents are to be uploaded virus scanned & Digitally Signed by the contractor.

8. Penalty for suppression / distortion of facts

Submission of false documenl by tenderer is strictly prohibited & if found action may be refened to the appropriate authority for prosecution
as per relevant lT Act with forfeiture of earnest money forthwith,

9, Rejection of Bid

The Employer (tender accepting authority) reseryes 
flre 

riolrt to accept or reject any Bid and to cancel the Bidding processes and reject allBids at any time the prior to the award of contract withoutihereby incurring any tianitity to the affecteJ aiooer or aiolers oiani;rig;iion to
inform the affected Bidder or Bidders of the ground for Employe/s (tenoer Jcceiting auihority) action.

10. Award of Contract

The Bidder whose Bid has been accepted will be notified by the Tender lnviting & Accepting Authority through acceptance letter/ Letter ofAcceptance.

st.
No.

Category Sub-Category Description Details

A, CERTIFICATES CERTIFICATES

1) VAT Regiskation Certificate & Acknowtedgement / upto date VAT return
/ GST return

2) PAN

3) P. Tax (Challan)

4) lncome Tax return (upto date Saral)

B. COMPANY DETAILS COMPANY DETAILS 1

1) Proprietorship Firm (Trade Licence).

2) Partnership Firm (Partnership Deed, Trade Licence).

3) Ltd. Company (lncorporation certificate, Trade Licence).

4) Co-operative Society (Society Regiskation copy, Trade Licence.

5) Power of Attorney

6) Blank Letter Head Pad of the Agency

DECLARATION DECLARATION - 1 Declaration

CREDENTIAL
CREDENTIAL - 1

CREDENTIAL - 2

ofDocuments Credential aofshowing work tncompletionsatisfactory single
Govt.any Department not thanolder 5 thefrom ofdateCommencing years

thisof N.t Tpublication of notvalue thanless 40% 0q AS(Fody) percent
G.O of theper estimated ofcost workthe forapplied



SECTION. B
FORIVI-I

PRE-QUALIFICATION APPLICATION

To,

The In-Charge,

Works department,
Bidhan Chandra Krishi Viswavidyalaya.
l,/ohanpur, Nadia.

a

Ref - Tender for the work of

;rr* "*r.*;, r.* ^i- *r.i, -r,r, **r,,rnro, to -; 

-: 
r rr**.*-. **[:[:lT]

IVlohanpur Nadia

Dear Sir

Having examined the Statutory, Non statutory & NIT documents, l/we hereby submit all the necessary information and relevant documents for

evaluation The application is made by me / us on behalf 0f _ ln the capacity

duly authorized to submit the order. The necessary evidence

admissible by law in respect of authority assigned to us on behalf of the group of firms for Application and for completion of the contract

documents is attached herewith. We are interested in bidding forthe work(s) given in Enclosure to this letter,

We understand that

a) Tender lnviting & Accepting Authority/Engineer-in-Charge can amend the scope & value of the contract bid underthis prolect.

b) Tender Inviting & Accepting Authority/Engineer-in-Charge reserve the right to reject any application without assigning any reason.

Enclo:- e-Filling:-

1 Statutory Documents

2. Non Statutory Documents

Name of Agency (ln block capital)

FullAddress with PIN No.

PAN NO.

GST.NO.

Mobile No.

Signature of applicant including tifle
and capacity in which application is made

Date: -



-t ,:;

DECLARATION

(To be furnished in Company Letter Head Pad)

1) Son / Daughter of Sri Proprietor i

Partner / CE0 / I\4D / Director / Authorized Signatory of l\4lS

am competent to sign this declaration and execute this tender document

2) I have carefully read and understood all the terms and conditions of the tender and hereby convey my

acceptance of the same.

3) The information / documents furnished along with the above application are true and authentic to the best of

my knowledge and belief.

4) I / we / am are well aware of the fact that furnishing of any false information / fabricated document would lead

to rejection of my tender at any stage besides liabilities towards prosecution under appropriate law

5) Each page of the tender document and papers submitted by my company is authenticated, sealed and signed,

and I take full responsibility for the entire documents submitted

6) | / our firm / company am / is not currently debarred or blacklisted in any officers (Govt or Govt Aided) /

National Organizatron or Educational lnstitutes i Universities for any suppliers, products or services,

Signed by an authorized officer of
the firm with Seal

Date


